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Laver 3 Switch

Support at least 24 10/100/1000Base-T Ports
- Support at least 8 10G SFP+ Port
- Support at least 650 Gbit/s switching capacity
- Support at least 440Mpps forwarding performance
- Support for 802.1q VLANS
- Support IGMP snooping
At least 1 extended slot

Laver 2 Switch

48 10/100/1000Base-T Ports
- Support at least 1 10G SFP+ Port
- Support at least 330 Ghit/s switching capacity
- Support at least 140Mpps forwarding performance
- Support at least 12 PoE Port
- Support for 802.1q VLANS
Support IGMP snooping
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Laver 2 Switch

- 24 10/100/1000Base-T Ports

- Support at least 330 Gbit/s switching capacity

- Support at least 100Mpps forwarding performance
- Support for 802.1q VLANS

- Support IGMP snooping
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Optical Transceiver

- Support at least 10G SFP+
- Support at least 100m distance
Support Multi-mode
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Rack

Support at least 6U
- Wall mount rack
Item D can be installed inside

Rack Installation

- 6U rack install at 1/F-6/F electronic room
- Electricity power socket included if necessary

Cabling job — Fiber

- 1 pairs MM OM3, 6 core fiber connecting between
2/F server room to 2/F switch room

- Included panel cord

- Included conduit/protecting material
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Cablmq job — Copper (Classroom)

1 Cat6A cable connecting between projector to
classroom PC

- 2 Cat6A cable connecting between classroom 2 lan
ports wall faceplate to 48 port floor switch

- 1 Cat6A cable connecting between classroom wall
faceplate to classroom PC

- 1 at least cat5E cable connecting between classroom
projector to 48 port floor switch

- Rewiring AP lan cable

- Withdraw old cable (AP cable not included)

- wall faceplate/soldering/cable/conduit/protecting
material included if necessary
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Cabllnq job — Copper (Special Room)

1 Cat6A cable connecting between projector to
classroom PC

- 2 Cat6A cable connecting between classroom 2 lan
ports wall faceplate to 48 port floor switch

- 1 Cat6A cable connecting between classroom wall
faceplate to classroom PC

- 1 at least cat5E cable connecting between classroom
projector to 48 port floor switch

- Rewiring AP lan cable

- Withdraw old cable (AP cable not included)

- wall faceplate/soldering/cable/conduit/protecting
material included if necessary
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Cabling job -Copper (4/F Hall Room)
- 4 Cat6A cable connecting between 4/F 48 port
switch to 4/F Hall Control Room

Cabllnq job — Copper (6/F Meeting Room)
4 Cat6A cable connecting between 6/F Meeting
Room wall faceplate to 48 port floor switch
- Rewiring AP lan cable
- Withdraw old cable
- wall faceplate/soldering/cable/conduit/protecting
material included if necessary
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Cabling job — Rewiring (Staff Room)
- Use existing lan cable connect to new 24 port
switch
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Cabling job — Copper (Uplink, 1/F to 6/F)
- 2 Cat6A cable for uplink connecting between floor
24 port switch to floor 48 port switch
- wall faceplate/soldering/cable/conduit/protecting
material included if necessary
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Cabling job — Copper (Uplink, floor switch to RM213
- 1 Cat6A cable connecting between floor 48 port
PoE Switch to RM213

Floor 48 port PoE Switch location:
702,602,502,402,302,102, G0O3

[

Installation and commissioning service
- installation and commissioning of all
software/hardware supplied
- Check and tag cable (include existing)

Maintenance and support service
- On-site maintenance and repair, including parts and
labour, for at least one calendar year.
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Briefing Session/Site Visit
To facilitate the Service Provider to propose the quotation, a briefing session is arranged as
follows. The Service Provider must attend the briefing session.

Date: 13 February, 2018
Time: 10:00 AM
Venue: 5 Ling Kwong Street, Tseung Kwan O. N.T.
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